 Long Service Life - Thick plate design and efficient gas
recombination yield a service life expectancy of up to 10 years in
standby mode.
 Low Internal Resistance - Superb high-rate discharge
characteristics ensure reliable performance in UPS and Telecom
applications.
 Maintenance-Free, Non-Spillable - Proven VRLA technology
guarantees safe operation without maintenance and ‘non- restricted
article’ status for transportation.
 Low Self-Discharge - Lead-calcium alloy grids and use of high
purity lead account for superior shelf-life characteristics permitting
storage for extended periods of time.
 Designed-In Reliability - Cutting-edge manufacturing and
process control combined with meticulous quality assurance
procedures guarantee consistent and dependable performance
Nominal Voltage 2V(single cell)
Design Floating Life @25°C 12 Years
Nominal Capacity @25°C
20 hour rate
159.0A to 1.8V 3180.0Ah
10 hour rate
300.0A to 1.8V 3000.0Ah
5 hour rate
268.5A to 1.7V 1342.5Ah
   3 hour rate
831.0A to 1.65V 2493.0Ah
1 hour rate
1923.0A to 1.6V 1923.0Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged
Battery@25°C <0.12mΩ
Energy Density (10-hr. rate) 63.21W-h/l
Specific Energy (10-hr. rate) 32.79W-h/kg
Shelf Life
(nominal capacity at 20°C)
1 Month 97%
3 Months 91%
6 Months 83%
Standby Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging Current
Less than 450A
Voltage 2.23 - 2.27V
Cycle Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging Current
Less than 450A
Voltage 2.33 - 2.37V
Operating Temperature Range
Charge
-20°C to
50°C
Discharge -40°C to
60°C
Length 710±1
Width 350±1
Height 345±1
Total Height 382±1
Weight(kg) 190±3%
Unit: mm
Page 1/2To ensure safe and efficient operation always refer to the latest edition of our Technical Manual,
as published on our website. All data subject to change without notice.
Lead Acid BatteryDesigned for Cycle, Standby and Solar Applications!
GENERAL FEATURES
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL FEATURES           mm
TERMINALS           mm
FG-2V3000AH (10h)
20mm
7mm
M8
•  T11 - THREADED
INSERT - 8mm STUD
Future Green
Technology
H
L W
匀䔀䄀䰀䔀䐀 䰀䔀䄀䐀 䄀䌀䤀䐀 䈀䄀吀吀䔀刀夀
吀礀瀀攀 嘀漀氀琀愀最攀
刀攀最甀氀愀琀椀漀渀
䤀渀椀琀椀愀氀
䌀甀爀爀攀渀琀
匀琀愀渀搀ⴀ戀礀 唀猀攀
䌀礀挀氀椀渀最 唀猀攀                        2.33 - 2.37V
2.23 - 2.27 V
Charging Instructions (@25°C)
FGET 2V3000AH
Less than 450A
Less than 450A
䌀䄀唀吀䤀伀一
뜀 䄀嘀伀䤀䐀 匀䠀伀刀吀䤀一䜀 吀䔀刀䴀䤀一䄀䰀匀
뜀 䐀伀 一伀吀 䌀䠀䄀刀䜀䔀
  䤀一 䄀 䜀䄀匀 吀䤀䜀䠀吀 䌀伀一吀䄀䤀一䔀刀
뜀 䬀䔀䔀倀 匀倀䄀刀䬀匀Ⰰ 䘀䰀䄀䴀䔀 䄀圀䄀夀
䴀䄀䐀䔀 䤀一 䌀䠀䤀一䄀
Ch
ar
gi
ng
Vo
lu
m
e
C
ur
re
nt
Vo
lta
ge
 ( )       ( )     ( )
Charging time (hour)
Charging characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0.02C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.10C
0.12C
0
15.00
14.40
13.80
13.20
12.60
12.00
4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36
After  50%  Discharge
After 100% Discharge
charging volume
charging current
charging voltage
@25 /77°F
Charging voltage:13.65±0.10V/piece
Discharge characteristics(@25 /77°F)
Discharging time (hour)
Cycle life (times)
C
ap
ac
it
y
(%
)
Cycle life vs.Depth of discharge
@25°C/77°F
Temperature effect on capacity
C
ap
ac
it
y
(%
)
Temperature (°C)
0
-30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
20
40
60
80
100
120
2.0CA
1.00CA
0.55CA
0.20CA
0.10CA
0.05CA
Temperature effect on Design Service life
L
if
e
ye
ar
Temperature (°C)
Float charging voltage:13.65±0.01V
10 20 30 40 50 600
5
10
15
25
20
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
14.0
 1.2    2.4
 6       12      24   36 48 1  2
4    6  8 10      20   40
Final
Voltage
0.050.1
0.2
0.5
1
 Ambient Temperature 25°C
Shelf Life & Storage
Storage time (month)
00
C
ap
ac
it
y
R
et
en
ti
o
n
 R
at
io
 (%
)
80
60
40
0
0  2  4  6  8  10  12  14  16  18  20
40°C
(104°F)
30°C
(86°F
20°C
(68°F
5°C
(41°F
Charging is not
necessary unless
100% of capacity
is required.
Charging before
use is necessary
to help recover
full capacity.
Chargemay fail
to restore full
capacity. Do not
let batteries reach
this state.
Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.
Building B, Shangsheng Industry Park, Baiyun District, Guangzhou, China.
Email: sales@fget4u.com       Tel: +86-020-31230665
Page 2/2© 2018. Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
FG-2V3000AH (10h)Deep Cycle AGM Battery
2
CONSTANT CURRENT DISCHARGE RATINGS (Amperes at 25°C)
Future Green
Technology
min h
V
o
lt
ag
e(
v)
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
100%
DOD
80%
DOD
50%
DOD
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
F.V/Time 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
1.60V 3189.0 2415.0 1923.0 1125.0 858.0 666.0 558.0 486.0 390.0 315.0 166.50
1.65V 3021.0 2322.0 1860.0 1089.0 831.0 651.0 549.0 477.0 387.0 309.0 165.00
1.70V 2934.0 2238.0 1809.0 1059.0 810.0 636.0 537.0 468.0 381.0 306.0 163.20
1.75V 2805.0 2139.0 1743.0 1032.0 792.0 621.0 528.0 459.0 378.0 303.0 161.70
1.80V 2703.0 2061.0 1683.0 993.0 768.0 606.0 516.0 450.0 366.0 300.0 159.00